NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services 1	, ומיויבנ ו זיי	SM09211	70006	
	Jeb description		Date &Time Co	mpleted	Done, by
Date In: - 18   1   21   12:10	SAS c-filing	dille-		1	
Ref Ma MAI CT2 21000 801/44	E-mail (white the	rs, ACC 2hrs)			
Vch No SJM 4721 P	I-Motor Cinim	Form	£ .		
110 A 15 1 1 1 21 10:40.	I-Motor W/O	Within: OD 2hrs,	Tr 4hrs)	+	
(1) · (1) ! Reporting Only	1-Photo Uplone		1		
	Assessment/Sur				
TP Insurer:			Owner/Wksn		DATED DESIGNATION OF THE
Profured Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (	decension.		Tol:	Fax:	1
	3R 6010M.	. INC(	. )/Non-IŅC	( - )	
Owner / Driver: (	17 4 11		Tcl:		)
	iod: (	)	Cover Type: (		
Confirmed by 1		Date:	Time		,
	Tote-Est. Status (W		0%; P: 21-79%	. P; 80-100%	
Title of reagainment (	/arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)		••
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	the state of the printer property of the party of the par		<b>主连经济</b> 统公司	211. 1. 7. S.	W. C. V.
( ) Walk-In Cuscomer : Customor's Infon				f repairer.	
( ) Walk-In Customer's Customer's mon	TURGENTLY.		` " '	.}	
Drive-In ( )/Towad-In ( ); Invoice:		0();1	owing Co: (#		, )
The state of the s					Miliono by ·
TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	and the Carl	AND SHELL POPULATION OF THE	en Birth Charles Carried	3347.365	LAL-POINT .
Apply for Transfort Allowance ( )/Co     QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	.( ·)		·		
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] ( · )		-	5.	
Injury:		WEST TRANSPORT	ANNON PARENTE	ICHE LE	Economic Control
in-profing effections are profit to the	NAMES OF TAXABLE STREET	974 1975 MANAGEMENT	nrionerskare kristoren	William Marie	
	:		3		
	_1				
· ·		STORY SOLE			Green (Fabrus)
NA2lo	0961.	The blood	SAME OF STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURE	間和最高和認定	So So
Changang particulars 2 1/2 1/2 2013 2013		1) AR : Accident	Assessment (5100)	\$40/\$45	
Driver/Owner:	279530 2001-1855	3) TF : Towing	Threatgh Survey	\$120	
Contact No:	(4) -	All \$ 1000 Mr. 51	Through Burvey (Res	dt 10 401 8430 1	
		6) TR: Re-lum	sution	573	
Damaged Portion:	<u>i</u>	8) NTUC Addit	+ SMRT Survey		
		OD*	y Car / Tpt Allowans	ig 23	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	*	+Nfc Hanelr	Co-ordination	510	
		LAME DU /C	pair Inspection offeet Expess Coordi	sation 3:	
Inl. Li	War webs. They constitute	9) N12: Idao M	P (Non INC) against obile	30	
7. 774.		Invalor dated		Fee Charged Fee Charged	MEGN

· . pa st 1.75

SN09211I0006 / National Assessment Centre Services [408933]

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 18/01/2021 12:10 (SGT)

SUBMITTED BY: Chew Hsiao Tong VERSION: 1 (18/01/2021 12:10 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
   This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

18/01/2021 12:10 (SGT) Date of Submission Date of Accident 15/01/2021 10:40 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Lor 6 Toa Payoh, Singapore Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SJM4721P

#### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Yes Is company? **ECHAN STUDIO** Name Of Registered Owner 5XXXX454D Company Reg No ..... BRYANBENG24@GMAIL.COM Email Address (Phone) +65-93883383 Mobile Phone No +65-93883383 Alternative Phone No .....

#### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Mitsubishi Manufacturer Lancer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Claiming third party your vehicle? Private car Vehicle Category

#### INSURANCE COMPANY

China Taiping Insurance Name of Insurance Company ThirdParty Type of Coverage Fleet Policy DMHCSNA00002252001 Policy Number ... Cover Note Number

#### DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Outdoor Occupation

MUHAMMAD FARHAN BIN ARMAN SXXXX248A 22/08/1996

Date Of Driving Pass	26/07/2016
Driving experience	4 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-84847991
Alt, Phone Number	•
Email Address	BRYANBENG24@GMAIL.COM
Address	411 BEDOK NORTH AVE 2 #05-102
Address complement	5.7 C
Postcode	460411
Is the driver the policyholder?	No
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	Employee
Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
moutance company or other variate at marry 2	
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Clear
Road Surface	Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	No
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	
Was any other material or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	- M
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	Yes
Police Station Name	Traffic Police
Police Station Phone No	(Phone) +65-65470000
Alt. Police Station Phone No	(Fax) +65-65474900
Police Station Address	10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	<u> </u>
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20210116/7052	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number	FBR6010M
Vehicle Manufacturer	#(
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	9
Vehicle Colour	<u> </u>
Vehicle Category	Motorcycle
Name of Driver	# 1

Name of Driver Contact Number

Address	8
Address complement	-
Postcode	- 6
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	1 4
Details of property damaged in accident	19
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	3

### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims:
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (Iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

	-	//	10	1	16
		//	1-1	3	211
	V	h	121	20	1+1
	(X)	160	SVS	13	1
1	10	1	70	S3	/
Potti	yhol	der's S	ignat	ure /	Date &
Tim	9		:0:-		14

1000

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Lorong 6 Top Payon Infront of

		0	n	the	: 5	rated	d	late	av	nd	time	٠,	1	, ,	iehi	cle	A	(SIn	473	10)	wa	s +1	ra velli	ng a	long
ne	dip	road	0	f ·	the	state	d	locat	tron	. A	s the	re	Wes	re v	vehi	cle	at	the	main	roq	d,	vehi	cles in	from	<del>1</del> %
e	gote	to	giv	e i	way	, 1 fo	llow	ed	Sui	· 0	ut of	2 9	uddi	en,	1	fel	t an	n in	pact	fier	m	my	rear	port	10A
ne	vehi	cle	B (	FB	R60	(M 0	CO	llide	ed	onto	the	n	2ar	rigi	<del>H</del>	port	hon	of	my	veh	icle	CO	using	dan	najae
		_												_											
					***						100				41.4	7.5		_		× 100 m					
																	10.7								
_																									
										_															
																					_				
				-	7							1	1							est,					
					-									-					-	1					
			_										1		_										*
_													1							12					

# Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





1 of 3

Report No. T/20210116/7052

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 16/01/2021 13:56			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:			
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars	(1) 表达1.00 年 (2) 4 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1)				
	Informant: MAD FARH	IAN BIN ARMAN	Address: 411 BEDOK NORTH AVENU 460411	E 2 #05-102 SINGAPORE			
ID Type NRIC NO	/ ID No.: D / S962924	48A	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 84847991				
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN			Email: farhanarman22@gmail.com				
Sex: Male	Age: 24	Date of Birth: 22/08/1996	Type of Informant: Driver				
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:			
Occupation: Delivery Driver			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:			

General Inform	mation of the Acci	dent		CHARLES BELLEVILLE	
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/01/2021 10:40	Type of Location: Straight Road	
Location:					
LORONG 6 T	ОА РАУОН				
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:	
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Type of Collis	sion: ving Vehicles - Head	d To Rear		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: No	

Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
FBR6010M		- Mana				0
SJM4721P	Car					0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
	II FD- destries Crossing: NA





T/20210116/7052

2 of 3

Report No. T/20210116/7052

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider	MESULE SHEET TO US		THE STATE OF	1000	1	
Name	Unknown Rider					NIL
Related Vehicle	FBR6010M (Motorcycle)				ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class of Driving Licence & Expiry			Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL	Date		NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of	of	Sligh	
Driver		The second			SEE SE	
Name	MUHAMMAD FARHA	N BIN AR	RMAN	ID No		S9629248A
Related Vehicle	SJM4721P (Car)		Conta	ct No.	84847991	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licen Expire	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree	of	NIL	

## Brief Details.

ON 15/01/2021 AROUND 10:40HRS, I WAS DRIVING VEHICLE BEARING CARPLATE NUMBER (SJM4721P) TRAVELLING ALONG AT THE SLIP ROAD OF BRADDELL ROAD TOWARDS LORONG 6 TOA PAYOH INFRONT OF THE ERP. AS THERE WERE VEHICLE AT THE MAIN ROAD, VEHICLE INFORNT OF ME STOP TO GIVE WAY, I FOLLOWED SUIT. OUT OF SUDDEN, I FELT AN IMPACT FROM MY REAR PORTION, VEHICLE BEARING NUMBER PLATE (FBR6010M) COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR RIGHT PORTION OF MY VEHICLE CAUSING DAMAGES.





20210110/7002

3 of 3

Report No. T/20210116/7052

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 16/01/2021 13:56

Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPHQ / SYED ZAYID MUHAMMAD BIN SYED ABDUL WAHID ALHINDUAN Contact No.: 65476404 Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp



## 中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Fire Car

MZ406L/B

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

CENTIFICATE OF INVOLVANCE

Motor Vehicles (Thirt-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)

Votor Vehicles (Thirt-Party Risks and Compensation) Risks. 1990

Read Transport Act. 1967 (Markyse)

Micror Venices (Thire-Party Risks 1989 (Matrysia)

AND120A Cov Type T

CERTIFICATE No

DMHCSNA00002252001

Engine No 4A910086111

1 Index Mark and Regel about

SJM4721P

Cha No:JMYSRCY2A8U007555

Number of Vehicle

ECHAN STUDIO

Excess Sect II

S\$1,500 00

Ellischer dicht of the Corone requirent of 07/04/2020 Instrance for the purposes of the Regulations (Pad source on Practice of

Excess Sect II (Outside Singapore)

\$\$3,000.00

& Date of Expery of Insurance

06/04/2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to sever

As per Named Criver(s) stated below Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the ficuning or other taws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any criactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

ANY EMPLOYEE OF THE COMPANY OR

ANY AUTHORISED HIRER/DRIVER ONLY

6. Limeations as to use?

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover (1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (ather than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle

\*Limitations randored inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 35 of the Rhad Transport Act 1987 (Malayma), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is lasted in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Trint-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Please see reverso

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

issued By

bar Liny Leo Choo Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

	Date of Accident : 15 01 2000 Acci	dent Time; 1040MM (14-HR-NORWAY)
4		dell Road TWDs Lorong 6 Toa Pauph In front of the ERP
	Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.) : SIM 4711P V	chiolo Make/Model: Mitcubichi Lancer EX
	Insurance Company : China Taiping	Policy No. DMHCSNA 00000352001
	Name of Registered Owner : Company / Individue	ECHAN STUDIO
		434540 Owner's NRIC No:
	: Co Contact No:	- Owner's Contact No: 4366 3383
	DRIVER'S Name : muhamwad Farhan	AGUCK 9 65 JUN BY BILLY BY BAY BY BAY BY BAY BY BAY BY BAY BY
		DRIVER'S License Pass Date 26 Jul 2014
		Children Sibling   Employeel Others:
	BRIVER'S Address : APT 411 Bodok	North Avenue 2 \$05-102 Singapore 460411
	DRIVER'S Contact No. Alt No. : 1) 6484	7991 2)
	DRIVER'S Occupation : INDOOR \OC	TDOOR (eg. working inside or outside of an ofc)
		ng 24 @ gmail. (om
		RY) RAINING & WET LAFTER RAIN & WET
	Reporting Type : Reporting O	nly Claim Other Party Claim Own Insurance
	Number of Passengers (including Driver): 01  Was the accident reported to the police? YES NO  Was there any video Captured by car camera; YES	Injured Name:
8+	Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at	the time of accident: Private use Work purpose
	Other Party Dr	iver's Particulars (if any)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Vohido Reg No: FBR 6010 M	Vehicle Rag No:
24	Vehicle MekelModel	Vehlole Makelblodel:
	Name DRIVER:	Name DRIVER:
	IC No. DRIVER:	IC No. DRIVER:
	DRIVER'S Contact & side	ORIVER'S Contact & add:
	Other Party Dr	iver's Particulars (if any)
	Vehicle Reg No:	Vehicle Reg No:
	Vehicle Makel Model	Vehicle Make/Model:
	TOTAL BUYER	Name DRIVER
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ho-Day Garage Control of the Control	CA DECVER
	DSTVERIS Consupersades activities and	DRIVER'S Contact & all

----